

## PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING

City of Lee's Summit, Missouri ♦ 220 SE Green Street ♦ Lee's Summit, Missouri Via Videoconference AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Lee's Summit Parks and Recreation Board Budget Committee will meet on Monday, May 11, 2020 at 10:00am via videoconference as provided by §610.015 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Missouri. Due to the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, City Hall will be physically closed and therefore, the public is invited to attend by viewing the meeting on the City website at <a href="www.WatchLS.net">www.WatchLS.net</a>, and various cable providers (Spectrum channel 2, Google TV channel 143, AT&T U-Verse channel 99 and Comcast channel 7) for those whose cable providers carry the City of Lee's Summit meetings.

Additionally, persons wishing to comment on any item of business on the agenda may do so in writing prior to 9:00am on Monday, May 11, 2020, either by email to: <a href="mailto:lspr@citvofls.net">lspr@citvofls.net</a>, or by leaving a voicemail at 816-969-1512. Comments submitted by these methods will be presented at the Park Board meeting.

DATE:	May 11, 2020	TIME:	10:00am	PLACE:	Via Videoconference
AGENDA ITEMS					
Review and Discussion FY21 Budget					
ADJOURNMENT					